
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATlON OF 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGES OF PAGES 

CONTRACT 1 I 1 

2. AMENDMENT/MCIDlFtCATiON 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

A016 Block 16.C 

CODE 
6. ISSUED BY 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 

4. REQUIStTtOfVPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Happk.sb&) 

WPAS-NOPR 

COMI 
7. ACMNISTERED BY (/foUteftftan ffem 6) 

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

0. NAW AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (MI, street, county, .9&k, and ZIP Co&) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 

0 !?A. AMENDMENT Of SOLICITATION NO. 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6443 

1OA. MODlFtCATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER 

CODE I FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

- The ahove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item t4. The hour and date apeoffii for receipt d dfera is extended. *notexiended. 
Offers must acknovdedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sotiittation or as amended, Lyzof the fotlowing~ethods: 
(a) By completing Hems 8 and 15, and returning copies d the amendment; (b) By acknw&dging receipt of this ammdment on each copy of the offer submkted; or (c) By 
seperate letter or telegram which includes a ref-sx to the sotiikation and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEMD AT THE PLACE 
DESIGNATED FOR ME RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEClflED MAY RESULT IN REJECTlCN OF YOUR OFFER. tf ty vtrtue d thk amendment 
you destre to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, pro&ted each telegram or letter makes reference lo the sdicilatiin and this 
amendment, and is recetved prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (lfrequi~ 

Obligate $14,084,264.00 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (sAeafysurbcery) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN tTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAC T/ORDER NO. IN 
ITEM 1 OA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNlSTRATlVE CHANGES (such u changes in p.syicg dice ap~bbn dab, et@ 

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlM OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X I D. OTHER (sp&rfylypedmod;tiafionandeuthcnfy) Clause l-106 and P. L. 95-91 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [x] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return - copies to the issuing dfics. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF se&on headbtgs, incldng so//cita~trac? sub@ct matter where feasible.) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause I-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: “The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $573,117,283.80.” This represents an increase 
of $14,084,264.00 from $559,033,019.80 to $573,117,283.80. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Hem 9A and lOA, as heretofore changed, remarns unchanged and in full force and effect. 

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF StGNER (Type orprfntJ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print) 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(SignMum olperson auttwrued to sgn) 

NSN 754‘Ml-1528070 
PREWOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

1SC. DATE SIGNED l6$. UN$Ev;E P&$lCA/ j&&j 16C DATE SIGNED 

(Signafure d Contrecbng Otlkef’) /a,:Ll l-0 

20.105 STANDARD FORM 30 
Preacnbed by GSA (Rev 10.83) 

FAR (48 CFR) 53243 


